

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2289/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in CRLJA No. 1048/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned amicus curiae prays for some time to file the
judgement of the trial court as also the evidence. He is given
eight weeks time to do so.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master